## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Techne Corporation		04/06/2011	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Research and Diagnostic Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	614 McKinley Place N.E.	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55413	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2103520	DUOSET
Registration Number:	3084621	MYCOPROBE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-492-7000
Email: ip@fredlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Larson
Address Line 1: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.
Address Line 2: 200 S. Sixth Street, Suite 4000
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Larson
Signature:	/Patricia A. Larson/
Date:	04/07/2011

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment Techne#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Techne#page2.tif

OP \$65.00 2103

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004517 FRAME: 0332

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES:	
Techne Corporation 614 McKinley Place N.E.	("Assignor")
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413	
Research and Diagnostic Systems, Inc. 614 McKinley Place N.E. Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413	("Assignee")
DATE April 6	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of it right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and associated registrations listed on the attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith. This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

**Techne Corporation** 

Paige L. Jensen

Associate General Counsel

4790102\_2.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004517 FRAME: 0333

# EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
DUOSET	U.S.	2,103,520	10/07/1997
MYCOPROBE	U.S.	3,084,621	04/25/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 004517 FRAME: 0334

RECORDED: 04/07/2011